
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々晴れ 31.6 5.3 2,218 78,074 78,074 61,946 126.0

2 晴れ 34.6 12.8 2,824 99,405 177,478 123,893 143.3

3 晴れ 36.5 12.3 2,829 99,581 277,059 185,839 149.1

4 晴れ 33.2 10.1 2,848 100,250 377,309 247,786 152.3

5 晴れ 34.0 12.8 2,872 101,094 478,403 309,732 154.5

6 晴れ 34.8 12.9 2,821 99,299 577,702 371,679 155.4

7 晴れ時々曇り 36.8 12.7 2,959 104,157 681,859 433,625 157.2

8 曇り時々晴れ 34.7 5.9 1,834 64,557 746,416 495,572 150.6

9 曇り 32.4 2.6 1,414 49,773 796,189 557,518 142.8

10 曇り時々雨 28.1 0.0 454 15,981 812,170 619,465 131.1

11 曇り一時雨 26.3 3.5 2,138 75,258 887,427 681,411 130.2

12 曇り一時雨 26.5 2.8 1,521 53,539 940,966 743,358 126.6

13 曇り一時雨 22.6 0.0 424 14,925 955,891 805,304 118.7

14 曇り一時雨 21.6 0.0 517 18,198 974,090 867,250 112.3

15 晴れ時々曇り 27.9 9.6 2,746 96,659 1,070,749 929,197 115.2

16 晴れ時々曇り 25.4 4.7 1,715 60,368 1,131,117 991,143 114.1

17 曇りのち時々雨 25.5 0.3 911 32,067 1,163,184 1,053,090 110.5

18 曇り一時雨 30.4 2.3 1,481 52,131 1,215,315 1,115,036 109.0

19 晴れのち時々曇 30.6 7.7 2,594 91,309 1,306,624 1,176,983 111.0

20 晴れ時々曇り 32.2 12.5 2,910 102,432 1,409,056 1,238,929 113.7

21 曇り時々晴れ 31.5 6.7 2,175 76,560 1,485,616 1,300,876 114.2

22 曇り時々雨 30.7 1.9 1,370 48,224 1,533,840 1,362,822 112.5

23 曇り一時雨 28.0 6.8 2,424 85,325 1,619,165 1,424,769 113.6

24 曇りのち時々雨 28.4 0.1 1,116 39,283 1,658,448 1,486,715 111.6

25 曇り時々雨 30.2 2.0 1,488 52,378 1,710,826 1,548,661 110.5

26 曇り時々雨 29.1 0.2 778 27,386 1,738,211 1,610,608 107.9

27 晴れ一時雨 29.1 7.8 2,404 84,621 1,822,832 1,672,554 109.0

28 曇り一時雨 27.3 0.5 716 25,203 1,848,035 1,734,501 106.5

29 晴れ時々曇り 28.6 9.5 2,822 99,334 1,947,370 1,796,447 108.4

30 曇り一時雨 28.0 1.9 1,422 50,054 1,997,424 1,858,394 107.5

31 晴れ一時雨 27.9 9.4 2,516 88,563 2,085,987 1,920,340 108.6

℃ h 59261.0

29.8 5.73 1911.6

4.99 1792.4

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2021年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥67,290

  月目標値(/日) ¥61,946

月合計 ¥2,085,987
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